

MACT No.1041/2024
Rajender Singh Vs. Rashid Khan

16.01.2025

File received by way of transfer by the order of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, North-West. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/RC for the NDOH.

Petitioner is directed to file the DAR on 19.03.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.01.2025