

1 M A C T 1041/24
Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narayan Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Ms. Akshita and SH. Vinit Jindal Ld. Counsels for R3.
Md. Zakir Raza Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Ld. Counsel for respondents submit that they have not received the copy of the petition. An application in this regard is also filed by R3. Ld Counsel for petitioner submits that he will supply the copy of petition to the respondents.

List for reply and further proceedings on 11.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.07.2025