

4 M A C T 1041-24

**Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan**

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narayan, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
through VC.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Urvashi, Ld. counsel for Insurance  
Company/R3.

The matter was kept pending for the issue of limitation as contested by R3. However, in view of latest pronouncement of Hon'ble Supreme Court in ICICI Lombard GIC Vs. Aйти Navneetha, SLP No. 8412-8413/2023 no petition can be rejected on the point of limitation till disposal of SLP. Hence proceeded further.

WS filed on behalf of insurance company/R3.

R1 & R2 are still unserved. Petitioner is directed to server R1 & R2 on filing of PF/RC for next date of hearing.

List on 06.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
11.11.2025**