

48 M A C T 1041-24  
Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan  
49 M A C T 1042-24  
Namrta Devi Vs. Rashid Khan  
50 M A C T 1043-24  
Rajendra Singh Vs. Rashid Khan

**29.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Akshita, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Matter is pending before the LD. LC for the recoding of the evidence, however, no witness is examined till date as parties are looking for compromise.

Therefore, adjourned. Parties shall come with settlement on the NDOH or lead the evidence before the Ld. LC by the NDOH.

List for the report of LC/settlement on **08.08.2026**.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
29.05.2026